
Village Hall
255 East Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL  60148
villageoflombard.org

Village of Lombard

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 2210359 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/3/2021 Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 5/2/2024

Title: 211 West St. Charles Road - Downtown Lombard Sprinkler Park (3/4ths of Corporate Authorities (6 of
7) required to approve)
An Ordinance authorizing a Fourth Amendment to an Intergovernmental Agreement between the
Village of Lombard and the Lombard Park District in regard to the development, operation and
maintenance of a sprinkler park at 211 West St. Charles Road, and authorizing the leasing of Village-
owned property.  The amendment extends the agreement period until December 31, 2029.
(DISTRICT #1)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BOARD MEETING 12-16-21  210359_211 West St. Charles Road Downtown Lombard Sprinkler
Park, 2. Ordinance 8012 211 W St Charles Rd Third Amendment to IGA Lombard Park District.pdf, 3.
Cover Page 210359.pdf, 4. BOARD MEETING 5-2-24  210359 211 West St. Charles Road -
Downtown Lombard Sprinkler Park.pdf, 5. Ordinance 8258 211 W St Charles Rd Downtown Lombard
Sprinkler Park.pdf, 6. Lombard Park District 211 W St Charles - Sprinkler Park.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

waived of first reading and passed on
second reading with suspension of the
rules

Village Board of Trustees5/2/2024 2 Pass

waived of first reading and passed on
second reading with suspension of the
rules

Village Board of Trustees12/16/2021 1 Pass

Village of Lombard Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

